LUMEL S.A., ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland / tel.: +48 68 329 53 02, +48 68 329 53 04, fax: +48 68 325 40 91 / e-mail:export@lumel.com.pl /
MOVING-IRON VOLTMETERS
with a change-over switch
EP27 and EP29 TYPES
APPLICATION
The EP27 and EP29 moving-iron panel voltmeter with a change-over
switch is adapted for measuring line-to-line and phase-to-phase RMS

the voltage measuring range, the working position according the
table 1, the kind of the version and the acceptance test mode.
Ordering example: code EP29-5-D-00-7 that means: an EP29
voltmeter to co-operate with a X/100 V measuring voltage transfor-
mer, working position: =45° from the horizontal position, standard
version and delivered with a quality inspection certificate.
1) The number code is established by the producer.
2) Additional requirements must be agreed with the producer.
* 150 V  - Widened input signal range, adapted to measuring
  transformers, e.g. 10,000/100 V when the 15 kV range
  printed on the scale
** 133.3 V  - Widened input signal range, adapted to measuring
  transformers, e.g. 600/100 V when the 8 kV range
  printed on the scale.
MOVING-IRON PANEL VOLTMETERS
EP27 and EP29 TYPES X  X XX X
Voltage range:
500 V .................................................................. 1
150 V (with a measuring transformer)* .............. 2
133.3 V (with a measuring transformer)** .......... 3
X/110 V (with a measuring transformer) ............. 4
X/100 V (with a measuring transformer) ............ 5
Working position: (see table 1) ...............................X
Version:
Standard .........................................................................00
Custom-built 1)  .............................................................................................................XX
Acceptance test:
Without additional requirements ............................................ 8
With a quality inspection certificate ....................................... 7
Other requirements2)  ............................................................X
 Code Working  position
 O c3
 A c1
 B c2,  = 15°
 C c2,  = 30°
 D c2,  = 45°
 E c2,  = 60°
 F c2,  = 75°
 H c4,  = 105°
 I c4,  = 120°
EP27_EP29